Publication date :  03/01/2011
Revision :   2011-A
Confidentiality level :  public
 Reference : SK_public_PartNumberNomenclature_Rev2011-A
Skylane Optics® is a registered trademark – Web: www.skylaneoptics.com – Email: info@skylaneoptics.com – specification subject to change  without notice
Page 1 of 2
(aaa)(bb)(ccc)(dd)(e)(f)(ggg)
Transceiver type (aaa)

  xx    xW DM:  ITU channel  fo r  xW DM
  TU   xW DM:  Tunable  DW DM
Part Number Nomenclature
Publication date :  03/01/2011
Revision :   2011-A
Confidentiality level :  public
 Reference : SK_public_PartNumberNomenclature_Rev2011-A
Skylane Optics® is a registered trademark – Web: www.skylaneoptics.com – Email: info@skylaneoptics.com – specification subject to change  without notice
Page 2 of 2
Distance (ccc)
  Mxx   D is tance in  un i t  o f  1  meter
  Pxx    D is tance in  un i t  o f  10 meters
  xxx    D is tance in  un i t  o f  1  km
  000    n /a
Protocol (dd)
  FE   Fas t  E thernet
  GE   G igab i t  E thernet
  10    10 Gigab i t  E thernet
  2F    2x F ibre  Channel
  4F    4x F ibre  Channel
  8F    8x F ibre  Channel
  PA   OC-48 Mul t i ra t e
  0H    OC-192 Mul t i ra te
  DR   Dual  ra t e  (FE & GE)
Temperature, connector & misc. (e)
  0    0°C to  70°C,  LC
  1    -20°C to  85°C,  LC
  2    -40°C to  85°C,  LC
  3    0°C to  70°C,  SC
  4    -20°C to  85°C,  SC
  5    -40°C to  85°C,  SC
  A    0°C to  70°C,  R j45,  Misc  ha rdware
  B    -40°C to  85°C,  LC,  Ind.  hardware
  C   0°C to  70°C,  Opto lock®
  D   -40°C to  85°C,  Coax 75ohm
  E    -20°C to  85°C,  LC,  Ind.  hardware
  F    -40°C to  85°C,  CX4
  G   0°C to  70°C,  LC,  Misc  hardware
  H   -40°C to  85°C,  Rj45,  Misc
Digital Diagnostics Monitoring (f)
  0    DDM not   implemented
  D   DDM implemented
 Configuration (ggg)
  xxx    re fe rs  to  a  par t i cu lar  conf i gura t ion o f